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日
に

本
ほん

語
ご

の文
も

字
じ

は主
おも

に 3
さん

種
し ゅ

類
るい

あります。  

There are mainly three types of Japanese characters. 

 

①     ひらがな   Hiragana 

日
に

本
ほん

語
ご

の文
も

字
じ

の中
なか

で最
もっと

も使
し

用
よ う

頻
ひん

度
ど

が多
おお

い文
も

字
じ

です。 

This is the most frequently used type of Japanese character. 

 

②     カタカナ   Katakana 

主
おも

に外
がい

来
ら い

語
ご

、外
がい

国
こ く

の地
ち

名
めい

や人
ひと

の名
な

前
まえ

などに使
つか

われる文
も

字
じ

です。 

These characters are mainly used for foreign borrowed words, and overseas places and people names. 

 

③       漢
かん

字
じ

    Chinese character 

中
ちゅう

華
か

圏
けん

で使
つか

われている文
も

字
じ

です。しかし、日
に

本
ほん

語
ご

の漢
かん

字
じ

と 形
かたち

が違
ちが

うこともあります。 

日
に

本
ほん

語
ご

能
のう

力
りょく

試
し

験
けん

の最
さい

上
じょう

位
い

の N1 で2000
に せ ん

個
こ

程
てい

度
ど

覚
おぼ

える必
ひつ

要
よ う

があります。 

These are the characters used in Chinese-speaking countries. However, their shape may differ at times from those 

of Japanese kanji. The highest level of the Japanese Language Proficiency Test, N1, requires you to memorize 

approximately 2,000 characters. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

その他
ほか

の文
も

字
じ

 

 Other characters 

Japanese characters 

日
に

本
ほん

語
ご

の文
も

字
じ

 

文
も

字
じ

の種
し ゅ

類
るい

 

 

Types of Japanese characters 

日
に

本
ほん

語
ご

では他
ほか

に以下
い か

の文字
も じ

も使
つか

われています。 

The following characters are also used in Japanese. 

■ 数
す う

字
じ

：数
かず

を表
あらわ

す文字
も じ

です。 

Numerals: The characters used to express numbers. 

ex. 1
いち

時
じ

(1 o’clock)  4
よ

人
にん

(4 people) 

■ ローマ字
じ

：アルファベットで日
に

本
ほん

語
ご

の発
はつ

音
おん

を表
あらわ

す文字
も じ

です。 

Romaji: These are characters that express Japanese pronunciation in alphabetical characters. 

ex. SUSHI    HOKKAIDO 
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ex. あしたともだちとがっこうでてにすをします。 (明日
あ し た

友
と も

達
だち

と学
がっ

校
こ う

でテニスをします。) 

I will play tennis with my friend at school tomorrow. 

 

ひらがなとカタカナの違
ちが

いは何
なに

？ 

What is the difference between hiragana and katakana? 

ひらがなは主
おも

に和語
わ ご

に使
つか

われます。 

カタカナは外
がい

来
ら い

語
ご

などに使
つか

われ、外
がい

来
ら い

語
ご

をひらがなで書
か

くと不
ふ

自
し

然
ぜん

になることが多
おお

いです。 

Hiragana is mainly used for Japanese words and katakana is used for foreign borrowed words.  

These foreign borrowed words often appear unnatural if you write them in hiragana. 

lunch   → ランチ 

allergie (allergy)  → アレルギー 

enquête (survey)  → アンケート 

김치(kimchi)  → キムチ 

 

Ｑ&Ａ 

ひらがなだけ覚
おぼ

えるのはだめ？ 

Can't I just learn hiragana? 

漢
かん

字
じ

もカタカナもひらがなで 表
あらわ

せますが、そうすると品
ひん

詞
し

の区
く

別
べつ

がすぐにできず、文
ぶん

が読
よ

みにくくなります。また、漢
かん

字
じ

は硬
かた

いイメージ、ひらがなは柔
やわ

らかいイメージを持
も

つので、ひら

がなだけ使
つか

うと、子
こ

供
ど も

っぽい文
ぶん

になります。 

You can use hiragana to express both Chinese character and katakana, but if you do so, it is not possible 

to recognize the speech parts instantly, and the text becomes difficult to read. Additionally, kanji has a 

more formal image while hiragana has a softer image, so if you only use hiragana, the text will appear 

childish. 

ひらがなとカタカナの数
かず

は 4 6
よんじゅうろっ

個
こ

？ 

Are there 46 syllables each of Hiragana and Katakana? 

5 0
ごじゅう

音
おん

と言
い

われるのに 4 6
よんじゅうろっ

個
こ

。その理
り

由
ゆう

は「ゐ」「ゑ」などが 昔
むかし

は使
つか

われていたけど、 

今
いま

は使
つか

わなくなったからです。皆
みな

さんは 4 6
よんじゅうろっ

個
こ

覚
おぼ

えましょう。 

Even if we talk about the 50 syllables, there are actually only 46. The reason for this is that some sounds 

like "ゐ" and "ゑ", which were used in the past are not used anymore. You should memorize 46. 

英
え い

語
ご

(English) 

ドイツ語
ご

(German) 

フランス語
ご

(French) 

韓
か ん

国
こ く

語
ご

(Korean) 

ex. 
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ひらがな・カタカナの5 0
ごじゅう

音
おん

表
ひょう

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

Hiragana・Katakana 

ひらがな・カタカナ 
 

１ 

Hiragana・Katakana 50-syllable table 
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■ ひらがなの特
と く

徴
ちょう

：曲
きょく

線
せん

が多
おお

く、丸
まる

みがある。 

Characteristics of hiragana: Curved and rounded. 

 

■ カタカナの特
と く

徴
ちょう

：角
か く

ばっている。 

Characteristics of katakana: Angular. 

 

ex.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ひらがなは漢
かん

字
じ

を崩
く ず

して作
つ く

られたので、元
も と

となった漢
かん

字
じ

と一
いっ

緒
し ょ

に覚
おぼ

えるとイメージがしやすいです。 

As Hiragana were created by collapsing Chinese characters,  

it is easy to create an image of what they are if you memorize them with their original kanji.  

 

 

 

 

カタカナは漢
かん

字
じ

の一
いち

部
ぶ

がそのままカタカナになったものも多
おお

いです。 

In many cases, for katakana, a portion of the kanji is taken and used, as is, in the katakana. 

 

 

 

 

ひらがなとカタカナの特
と く

徴
ちょう

 

 

Characteristics of Hiragana and Katakana 

安                                  あ 以 い 

伊 イ 宇 ウ 

漢
かん

字
じ

が分
わ

かる人
ひと

の覚
おぼ

え方
かた

 

 Methods of memorization used by people who know Chinese character 

う  ウ 
ひらがな           カタカナ 

か カ 
ひらがな           カタカナ 
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母
ぼ

音
いん

(vowel): a  

子
し

音
いん

(consonant): k 

発
はつ

音
おん

(pronunciation): ka 

母
ぼ

音
いん

(vowel): i   

子
し

音
いん

(consonant): n 

発
はつ

音
おん

(pronunciation): ni 

   

日
に

本
ほん

語
ご

の母
ぼ

音
いん

は5
ご

個
こ

(a/i/u/e/o)、それに子
し

音
いん

を組
く

み合
あ

わせて発
はつ

音
おん

します。 

The pronunciation of Japanese uses the five vowels (a/i/u/e/o) combined with consonants.  

ex.  

 

 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

読
よ

み方
かた

 

 

How to read 

か に 

撥
はつ

音
おん

「ん」の発
はつ

音
おん

 

Pronunciation of the nasal sound “ん” 

renai 恋愛(love)            れんあい 

例
たと

えば「れんあい(renai)」という単
たん

語
ご

を読
よ

むとき、「れない(re・na・i)」とは 

読
よ

みません。一
いち

字
じ

ずつはっきり「れんあい(re・n・a・i)」と発
はつ

音
おん

します。 

For example, when you read the word “れんあい(renai)”, it is not read as “れない(re-na-i)”.  

You pronounce each character clearly as re-n-a-i. 

 

「ん」は撥
はつ

音
おん

と呼
よ

ばれ、他
ほか

の五
ご

十
じゅう

音
おん

と異
こ と

なり、母
ぼ

音
いん

と子
し

音
いん

を組
く

み合
あ

わせて発
はつ

音
おん

するのではなく、

鼻
はな

から息
いき

を通
とお

して出
だ

す特
と く

別
べつ

な音
おと

です。 

“ん” is referred to as the nasal sound and, unlike the other 50 syllables, is not pronounced as a combination 

of vowels and consonants, but rather a special sound made by passing air through your nose. 

 

「ん」の発
はつ

音
おん

は、[N]、[n]、[m]、[ŋ]、[ɲ]の5
ご

種類
しゅる い

あり、後
う し

ろの音
おん

によって発
はつ

音
おん

が変
か

わります。 

“ん” is pronounced in the five forms of [N], [n], [m], [ŋ], and [ɲ], and the pronunciation differs according 

to the sound that follows. 

 

発
はつ

音
おん

が変
か

わる理
り

由
ゆう

は、後
う し

ろの音
おと

を言
い

いやすくするための口
く ち

の動
う ご

きの変
へん

化
か

なので、自
し

然
ぜん

と発
はつ

音
おん

できるようになっていきます。ここではあまり気
き

にしなくて大
だい

丈
じょう

夫
ぶ

です。 

The reason for the change in the pronunciation is that the mouth moves in a way that makes it easy to say 

the sound that follows, so it is naturally pronounced in this way. You do not need to concern yourself too 

much with it at this time. 

母
ぼ

音
いん

の前
まえ

の「ん」に注
ちゅう

意
い

しましょう。 

Take note of “ん” sounds before vowels. 

ex. 
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① 「とめ」「はね」「はらい」を意
い

識
しき

しましょう。 

Be aware of the concepts of “stop”, “flick”, and “sweep” 

 

… 止
と

める。 

Stop. 

… 一
いち

度
ど

止
と

まってから、ある方向
ほ う こ う

にはねる。 

Flick in a particular direction after stopping once. 

… 止
と

めずに、現在
げんざい

書
か

いている方向
ほ う こ う

にはらう。 

Sweep in the direction you are currently writing without stopping 

 

この３
みっ

つを意
い

識
しき

して書
か

くと、きれいに書
か

けます。 

You will be able to write very well if you remember these three concepts. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

② 書
か

き順
じゅん

のルールを覚
おぼ

えましょう。 

Learn the rules about stroke order.  

 

 

 

 

 

書
か

き方
かた

 

 

How to write 

はらい はね とめ 

く か つ 

はらい 

とめ 

はね 

い ①  ②  り 
①  

②  

こ 
①  

② ③  

に 
② 

①  

す ①  

② 

け 
①  

② 

③  

 

上
う え

から下
した

に書
か

く。                

Write from up to down. 

 
 

左
ひだり

から右
みぎ

に書
か

く。                

Write from left to right. 

 
 

十
じゅう

字
じ

に重
かさ

なるときには、横
よこ

を先
さ き

に書
か

く。   

When overlapping in a cross, write the horizontal stroke first. 
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■ 書
か

き順
じゅん

ルールの例
れい

外
がい

 

Exceptions to the stroke rule 

 

ひらがな               カタカナ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

も ・・・ 十
じゅう

字
じ

に重
かさ

なりますが、縦
たて

から先
さ き

に書
か

きます。 

         Overlap in a cross, but write the vertical stroke first. 

 

シ・ン ・・・ 最
さい

後
ご

の画
か く

は、下
した

から上
う え

に書
か

きます。 

The final stroke is from bottom to top. 

 

 

 

 

 

ひらがなもカタカナも、書
し ょ

体
たい

によって 形
かたち

が異
こ と

なります。 

The shape of both hiragana and katakana may differ according to the font. 

 

このように、同
おな

じひらがなでも書
し ょ

体
たい

が変
か

わると「はね」がなくなったり、ある部
ぶ

分
ぶん

がつながったりすることが

あります。一
いち

番
ばん

左
ひだり

の「教
きょう

科
か

書
し ょ

体
たい

」の文
も

字
じ

を参
さん

考
こ う

にして書
か

くことが多
おお

いです。 

In this way, even for the same hiragana character, there may be cases where, depending on the font, the “flick” is removed, 

and certain portions are connected. Many people write these characters with reference to the “Textbook font” characters 

on the far left. 

 

HGP教
きょう

科
か

書
し ょ

体
たい

 BIZ UD ゴシック HGS創英
そうえい

角
か く

ﾎﾟｯﾌﾟ体
たい

 HGS行
ぎょう

書
し ょ

体
たい

 HG丸
まる

ｺﾞｼｯｸ M-PRO HGP ｺﾞｼｯｸ M 

き き き き き き 

ふ ふ ふ ふ ふ ふ 

 
②  

①  

③ 

書
し ょ

体
たい

による違
ちが

い 

 

Differences based on font 

シ ② 

①  

③ ン ②  

①  
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似
に

ている文字
も じ

を意
い

識
しき

しながら覚
おぼ

えましょう。    

Be aware of similar characters when memorizing them. 

■ 違
ちが

う読
よ

み方
かた

で、 形
かたち

が似
に

ている文字
も じ

 

Characters whose shape is similar but have a different reading 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

■ ひらがなとカタカナで 形
かたち

も似
に

ている文字
も じ

  

Characters where the shape of the hiragana and katakana are similar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ひらがな 

き さ 

ね れ 

は ほ 

め ぬ 

カタカナ 

ア マ 

エ ユ 

シ ツ 

ン ソ 

ひらがな カタカナ 

い リ 

う ラ 

こ 二 

し レ 

ひらがな カタカナ 

う ウ 

か カ 

き キ 

ひらがな カタカナ 

せ セ 

に 二 

へ ヘ 

ひらがな カタカナ 

も モ 

や ヤ 

り リ 

練
れん

習
しゅう

のポイント 

 

Points to practice 

u      u                    

ka       ka                   

ki                  ki                  

se      se                  

ni        ni                  

he      he                   

mo       mo         

ya       ya   

ri       ri     

ki            sa        

ne       re        

ha       ho        

me       nu        

a        ma     

e        yu 

shi       tsu  

n        so  

i         ri    

u        ra   

ko       ni    

shi       re 
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➋ 

➌ ➍ 

❺ ❻ ❼ ❽ 

❶ …ひらがなの読
よ

み方
かた

のローマ字
じ

表
ひょう

記
き

です。 

     This is the romaji reading of the hiragana. 

❷ …ひらがなの書
か

き順
じゅん

です。 

      This is the stroke order of the hiragana. 

❸ …文字
も じ

をなぞって練
れん

習
しゅう

します。 

      Practice tracing the character. 

❹ …書
か

き順
じゅん

に注
ちゅう

意
い

しながら、同
おな

じひらがなを5
ご

回
かい

書
か

きます。 

      Write the same hiragana character five times while thinking about the stroke order. 

❺ …同
おな

じ発
はつ

音
おん

のカタカナです。※カタカナと似
に

ている文字
も じ

もあります。注
ちゅう

意
い

して覚
おぼ

えましょう。 

      This is the katakana for the same pronunciation. 

*There are characters similar to these katakana. Take care when memorizing them. 

❻ …ひらがなの元
もと

になった漢
かん

字
じ

です。 

     These are Chinese characters that hiragana originated from. 

❼ …そのひらがなが入
はい

っている単
たん

語
ご

です。 

These are words containing this hiragana. 

❽ …そのひらがなに似
に

ているひらがなの文字
も じ

です。 

      These are hiragana characters that resemble their hiragana counterparts. 

次
つぎ

のページからの説
せつ

明
めい

 

 

Explanation from the next page 

❶ 

9



 

 

 

    

            

            

 
あお(blue) あ(a)、の(no) 

 

o 

 

 

    

            

            

 
え(picture) ん(n) 

 

e 

 

 

    

            

            

 
うえ(up) つ(tsu) 

 

u 

 

 

    

            

            

 
あい(love) こ(ko)、り(ri)  

 

i 

 

 

    

            

            

 
あさ(morning) お(o)、め(me) 

 

a 

 

 

 

 

 

ア  安 

イ  以 

ウ  宇 

エ  衣 

オ  於 
 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

  

   

 

 

  

 

  

 

2 
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これ(this) い(i)、に(ni) 

 

ko 

 

 

    

            

            

 
け(hair) に(ni)、は(ha) 

 

ke 

 

 

    

            

            

 
くち(mouth) て(te)、へ(he) 

 

ku 

 

 

    

            

            

 
き(tree) さ(sa) 

 

ki 

 

 

    

            

            

 
かお(face) や(ya) 

 

ka 

 

 

 

 

カ  加 

キ  幾 

ク  久 

ケ  計 

コ  己 

  

 

 

 

 

 

   

  

  

  

 

 

   

 

  

3 
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それ(that) て(te) 

 

so 

 

 

    

            

            

 
みせ(store)  

 

se 

 

 

    

            

            

 
すし(sushi) む(mu) 

 

su 

 

 

    

            

            

 
はし(chopsticks) く(ku)､つ(tsu) 

 

shi 

 

 

    

            

            

 
さけ(alcohol) き(ki)､ち(chi) 

 

sa 

 

 

 

 

サ  左 

シ  之 

ス  寸 

セ  世 

ソ  曽 
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とけい(clock) て(te) 

 

to 

 

 

    

            

            

 
て(hand) そ(so)、と(to)、ひ(hi) 

 

te 

 

 

    

            

            

 
つき(moon) う(u)、し(shi) 

 

tsu 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ち(blood) さ(sa)、ら(ra)、を(wo) 

 

chi 

 

 

    

            

            

 
あした(tomorrow) に(ni)、な(na) 

 

ta 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

タ  太 

チ  知 

ツ  川 

テ  天 

ト  止 
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きのう(yesterday) お(o)、め(me) 

 

no 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ねこ(cat) れ(re)、わ(wa) 

 

ne 

 

 

    

            

            

 
いぬ(dog) あ(a)、め(me) 

 

nu 

 

 

    

            

            

 
にく(meat) こ(ko)、た(ta) 

 

ni 

 

 

    

            

            

 
なか(inside) た(ta)、よ(yo) 

 

na 

 

 

 

 

 

ナ  奈 

二  仁 

ヌ  奴 

ネ  祢 

ノ  乃 
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14



 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ほし(star) に(ni)、は(ha) 

 

ho 

 

 

    

            

            

 
へや(room) く(ku) 

 

he 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ふく(clothes)  

 

fu 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ひ(fire) て(te) 

 

hi 

 

 

    

            

            

 
は(tooth) け(ke)、に(ni)、ほ(ho) 

 

ha 

 

 

 

 

 

ハ  波 

ヒ  比 

フ  不 

ヘ  部 

ホ  保 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

   

 

   

   

7 

15



 

 

 

    

            

            

 
もも(peach) ま(ma) 

 

mo 

 

 

    

            

            

 
め(eye) あ(a)、ぬ(nu)､の(no) 

 

me 

 

 

    

            

            

 
むすこ(son) す(su) 

 

mu 

 

 

    

            

            

 
みみ(ear)  

 

mi 

 

 

    

            

            

 
いま(now) も(mo)、よ(yo) 

 

ma 

 

 

 

 

 

マ  末 

ミ  美 

ム  武 

メ  女 

モ  毛 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

8 

16



 

 

 

    

            

            

 
よる(night) な(na)､ま(ma) 

 

yo 

 

 

    

            

            

 
  

 

 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ゆき(snow)  

 

yu 

 

    

    

            

            

 
  

 

 

 

 

    

            

            

 
やま(mountain) か(ka) 

 

ya 

 

 

ヤ  也 

ユ  由 

ヨ  与 

 

 

 

   

  

 

  

  

9 

17



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

            

            

 
しろ(white) ら(ra)、る(ru) 

 

ro 

 

 

    

            

            

 
はれ(sunny) ね(ne)､わ(wa) 

 

re 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ひる(noon) ろ(ro) 

 

ru 

 

 

    

            

            

 
とり(bird) い(i) 

 

ri 

 

 

    

            

            

 
そら(sky) ち(chi)、ろ(ro) 

 

ra 

 

 

 

 

 

ラ  良 

リ  利 

ル  留 

レ  礼 

ロ  呂 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

  

  

   

  

   

10 

18



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ほん(book) え(e) 

 

n 

 

 

    

            

            

 ※次
つぎ

のページを参
さん

照
しょう

 

Refer to next page 
ち(chi) 

 

wo 

 

 

    

            

            

 
にわ(garden)  ね(ne)、れ(re) 

 

wa 

 

 
ワ  和 

ヲ  遠 

ン  无 

 

 

 

  

   

  

 

   

11 

19



 

 

 

 

 

 

ex. こんにちは Hello/こんばんは  Good evening 

あいさつの「こんにちは」「こんばんは」の「は」の発
はつ

音
おん

は、「ha」ではなく 

「わ」と同
おな

じ「wa」と発
はつ

音
おん

します。 

The pronunciation of the “は” in the greetings “こんにちは(hello)” and "こんばんは(good evening)” 

 is pronounced like "wa" rather than "ha." 

 

 

ex. わたしは こうえん へ いきます。  I will go to the park. 

「は」「へ」は助
じ ょ

詞
し

として使
つか

う場
ば

合
あい

があります。その場
ば

合
あい

は、「は」は「ha」ではなく「わ」と同
おな

じ「wa」、 

「へ」は「he」ではなく「え」と同
おな

じ「e」と発
はつ

音
おん

します。 

“は” and “へ” are sometimes used as particles. In this case, “は“ is not pronounced as “ha”,  

but “wa” as in “わ”, and “へ” is pronounced like “e” as in “え”, rather than “he.” 

 

ex. うた を うたいます。  I sing a song. 

「を」は通
つ う

常
じょう

単
たん

語
ご

などでは使
つか

われず、助
じ ょ

詞
し

として使
つか

う場
ば

合
あい

にだけ使
つか

われます。 

母
ぼ

音
いん

と子
し

音
いん

を組
く

み合
あ

わせると「wo」となりますが、実
じ っ

際
さい

の発
はつ

音
おん

は「お」と同
おな

じ「o」と発
はつ

音
おん

します。 

The word “を” is usually not used as part of a word, but rather as a particle. When the vowel and  

consonant are combined, it becomes “wo”, but is actually pronounced as “o”, the same as “お”. 

 

※助
じ ょ

詞
し

：単
たん

語
ご

と単
たん

語
ご

を繋
つな

げたり、他
ほか

の意
い

味
み

を加
く わ

えたりする語
ご

です。 

Particle: A word that connects words and adds other meanings. 

読
よ

み方
かた

に注
ちゅう

意
い

！ 

 Pay attention to the reading! 

①  あいさつ Greetings 

② 助
じょ

詞
し

  Particles 

１2 
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❶ …カタカナの読
よ

み方
かた

のローマ字
じ

表
ひょう

記
き

です。 

     This is the romaji reading of the katakana. 

❷ …カタカナの書
か

き順
じゅん

です。 

This is the stroke order of the katakana. 

❸ …文字
も じ

をなぞって練
れん

習
しゅう

します。 

Practice tracing the character. 

❹ …書
か

き順
じゅん

に注
ちゅう

意
い

しながら、同
おな

じカタカナを5
ご

回
かい

書
か

きます。 

Write the same katakana character five times while thinking about the stroke order. 

❺ …同
おな

じ発
はつ

音
おん

のひらがなです。※ひらがなと似
に

ている文字
も じ

もあります。注
ちゅう

意
い

して覚
おぼ

えましょう。 

This is the hiragana for the same pronunciation. 

*There are characters similar to these hiragana. Take care when memorizing them. 

❻ …カタカナの元
もと

になった漢
かん

字
じ

です。 

      These are Chinese characters that katakana originated from. 

❼ …そのカタカナが入
はい

っている単
たん

語
ご

です。 

These are words containing this katakana. 

❽ …そのカタカナに似
に

ているカタカナの文字
も じ

です。 

     These are katakana characters that resemble their katakana counterparts. 

次
つぎ

のページからの説
せつ

明
めい

 

 

Explanation from the next page 

➋ 

➌ 

❺ ❻ ❼ ❽ 

❶ ➍ 
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オーストラリア(Australia) ナ(na) 

 

o 

 

 

    

            

            

 
エアコン(air conditioner) 二(ni)、ユ(yu) 

 

e 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ウイルス(virus) ク(ku)、ワ(wa) 

 

u 

 

 

    

            

            

 
イタリア(Italy) ノ(no)、ト(to) 

 

i 

 

 

    

            

            

 
アメリカ(America) マ(ma)、ヤ(ya) 

 

a 

 

 

 

 

 

あ  阿 

い  伊 

う  宇 

え  江 

お  於 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

１3 
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コート(coat) ユ(yu)、ヨ(yo)、ロ(ro) 

 

ko 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ケーキ(cake) ク(ku)、サ(sa)、ワ(wa) 

 

ke 

 

 

    

            

            

 
クラス(class) ケ(ke)、タ(ta)、ワ(wa) 

 

ku 

 

 

    

            

            

 
キウイ(kiwi fruit) チ(chi)、モ(mo) 

 

ki 

 

 

    

            

            

 
カラオケ(karaoke) ヤ(ya) 

 

ka 

 

 

 

 

 

か  加 

き  幾 

く  久 

け  介 

こ  己 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

１4 
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ソース(sauce) ツ(tsu)、リ(ri)、ン(n) 

 

so 

 

 

    

            

            

 
セーター(sweater) ヒ(hi)、ヤ(ya) 

 

se 

 

 

    

            

            

 
スキー(ski) ヌ(nu)、マ(ma) 

 

su 

 

 

    

            

            

 
シーソー(seesaw) ツ(tsu)、ミ(mi)、ン(n) 

 

shi 

 

 

    

            

            

 
サイン(sign) ケ(ke)、ナ(na)、リ(ri) 

 

sa 

 

 

 

 

 

さ  散 

し  之 

す  須 

せ  世 

そ  曽 
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トイレ(toilet) イ(i)、メ(me) 

 

to 

 

 

    

            

            

 
テスト(test) チ(chi)、ラ(ra) 

 

te 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ツアー(tour) シ(shi)、ソ(so)、リ(ri) 

 

tsu 

 

 

    

            

            

 
チリ(Chile) キ(ki)、テ(te) 

 

chi 

 

 

    

            

            

 
タイ(Thailand) ク(ku)、ワ(wa) 

 

ta 

 

 

 

 

た  多 

ち  千 

つ  川 

て  天 

と  止 
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ノート(notebook)  

 

no 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ネオン(neon) ﾗ(ra) 

 

ne 

 

 

    

            

            

 
カヌー(canoe) ス(su)、ヲ(wo) 

 

nu 

 

 

    

            

            

 
テニス(tennis) エ(e)、ユ(yu) 

 

ni 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ナイフ(knife) オ(o)、チ(chi)、メ(me) 

 

na 

 

 

 

 

な  奈 

に  二 

ぬ  奴 

ね  祢 

の  乃 
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ホテル(hotel)  

 

ho 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ヘルシー(healthy)  

 

he 

 

 

    

            

            

 
フランス(France) ス(su)、ラ(ra)、ヲ(wo) 

 

fu 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ヒント(hint) セ(se) 

 

hi 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ハンカチ(handkerchief)  

 

ha 

 

 

 

 

 

は  八 

ひ  比 

ふ  不 

へ  部 

ほ  保 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

１８ 
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メモ (memo) キ(ki) 

 

mo 

 

 

    

            

            

 
メイク(makeup) ト(to)、ナ(na) 

 

me 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ハム(ham)  

 

mu 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ミルク(milk) シ(shi) 

 

mi 

 

 

    

            

            

 
マスク(mask) ア(a)、ヌ(nu)、ヤ(ya) 

 

ma 

 

 

 

 

 

ま  万 

み  三 

む  牟 

め  女 

も  毛 
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クレヨン(crayon) コ(ko)、ヲ(wo) 

 

yo 

 

 

    

            

            

 
  

 

 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ユニーク(unique) エ(e)、コ(ko)、ニ(ni) 

 

yu 

 

 

    

            

            

 
  

 

 

 

 

    

            

            

 
タイヤ(tire) ア(a)、セ(se) 

 

ya 

 

 

 

 

 

や  也 

 

ゆ  由 

 

よ  与 
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ロシア(Russia) コ(ko) 

 

ro 

 

 

    

            

            

 
レストラン(restaurant) ル(ru) 

 

re 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ルール(rule) レ(re) 

 

ru 

 

 

    

            

            

 
リスク(risk) サ(sa)、ソ(so)、ツ(tsu) 

 

ri 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ランチ(lunch) テ(te)、フ(hu)、ヲ(wo) 

 

ra 

 

 

 

 

 

ら  良 

り  利 

る  流 

れ  礼 

ろ  呂 
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カン(can) ソ(so)、シ(shi) 

 

n 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ヲタク(geek) ヌ(nu)、フ(hu)、ヨ(yo)、ラ(ra) 

 

wo 

 

 

    

            

            

 
ワイン(wine) ウ(u)、ク(ku) 

 

wa 

 

 

 

わ  和 

を  乎 

ん  尓 
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特
と く

定
てい

の趣
し ゅ

味
み

に非
ひ

常
じょう

に没
ぼっ

頭
と う

している人
ひ と

のことを「おたく/オタク」と言
い

いますが、 

その中
なか

でも特
と く

にアニメや漫
まん

画
が

が好
す

きな人
ひ と

を「ヲタク」と表
ひょう

記
き

するようになったと言
い

われています。 

このように特
と く

殊
し ゅ

な意
い

味
み

を表
あらわ

したりする場
ば

合
あい

に「ヲ」が使
つか

われることがありますが、 

「ヲ」の文
も

字
じ

が日
に

本
ほん

語
ご

で使
つか

われることはほとんどありません。 

 

People who truly immerse themselves in a particular hobby are called “おたく/オタク(otaku)”,  

but those who particular like anime and manga, are referred to as “ヲタク”.  

The character “ヲ” may be used to express special meanings such as this, but the “ヲ” character is 

hardly used in Japanese. 

 

 

「ヲタク」 

Otaku (geek) 

31



まとめ練
れん

習
しゅう

 
             

 

■ 読
よ

みましょう。 Read 
 

 

(1) いぬ dog     (2) かお face 

(3) さかな fish    (4) くるま car 

(5) なまえ name    (6) にほん Japan    

(7) かんこく Korea   (8) たいわん Taiwan 

(9) くつした socks       (10) みそしる miso soup 

(11) ちかてつ subway   (12) しんかんせん Shinkansen 

 

 
 

(1) タイ Thailand    (2) チリ Chile 

(3) テニス tennis    (4) カメラ camera 

(5) アイス ice cream    (6) ホテル hotel    

(7) アメリカ America     (8) フランス France 

(9) カラオケ karaoke     (10) エアコン air conditioner 

(11) レストラン restaurant  (12) クリスマス Christmas 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summary and Practice 

① ひらがな 

② カタカナ 

～ 23 2４ 
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か行
ぎょう

、さ行
ぎょう

、た行
ぎょう

、は行
ぎょう

は「゛」をつけて濁
だ く

音
おん

化
か

できます。は行
ぎょう

「゜」をつけて半
はん

濁
だ く

音
おん

化
か

できます。 

Adding ["] to the か, さ, た, and は columns can make them a voiced sound. If you add [゜] to the は column, it 

makes semi-voiced sounds. 

 

濁
だ く

音
おん

：文字
も じ

の右上
みぎうえ

に「゛」をつける。    半
はん

濁
だ く

音
おん

：文字
も じ

の右上
みぎうえ

に「゜」をつける。 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Voiced sounds ・ Semi-voiced sounds 

 

濁
だ く

音
おん

(゛)・半
はん

濁
だ く

音
おん

(゜) 

〈濁
だ く

音
おん

〉 

 

〈半
はん

濁
だ く

音
おん

〉 ひらがな 

カタカナ 

Voiced sounds: Add ["] to the top right of the character. Semi-voiced sounds: Add [゜] to the top right of the character. 

〈濁
だ く

音
おん

〉 

 

〈半
はん

濁
だ く

音
おん

〉 

～ ２５ ２７ 
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かき 

Japanese persimmon 

かぎ 

key 

ふく 

clothes 

ふぐ 

Blowfish 

濁
だく

音
おん

が含
ふく

まれる単
たん

語
ご

       Words containing voiced sounds 

濁
だ く

音
おん

、半
はん

濁
だ く

音
おん

ははっきり発
はつ

音
おん

しないと、全
まった

く違
ちが

う単
たん

語
ご

になってしまうので気
き

を付
つ

けましょう。 

Unless you pronounce voiced sounds and semi-voiced sounds clearly, they become completely different words, so pay 

attention to this. 

  

 

 

「じ」と「ぢ」･「ず」と「づ」       “じ” and “ぢ”, “ず” and “づ” 

「じ」と「ぢ」、「ず」と「づ」は発
はつ

音
おん

が同
おな

じですが、書
か

く時
とき

は基
き

本
ほん

的
てき

に、ざ行
ぎょう

の「じ」と「ず」を使
つか

います。 

The pronunciation of “じ” and “ぢ” as well as “ず” and “づ” is the same, but, basically, when writing it, the ざ column 

“じ” and “ず” is used.  

 

※一
いち

部
ぶ

の単
たん

語
ご

は「ぢ」「づ」を使
つか

うことがあります。 

There are some words that use “ぢ” and “づ”. 

ex. 鼻
はな

血
ぢ

(nose bleeding) →はなぢ   続
つづ

ける(to continue) →つづける 

 

 

練
れん

習
しゅう

          
 

■ 読
よ

みましょう。 Read 
 

(1) かがみ mirror    (2) うで arm 

(3) かんじ Chinese character  (4) かんぱい Cheers 

(5) バイク  motorbike   (6) ラジオ radio 

(7) パンツ pants    (8) ピアノ piano 

 

Practice 

ex. 

34



 

 

 

 

や行
ぎょう

は文字
も じ

を小
ちい

さくして、「い」以
い

外
がい

の母
ぼ

音
いん

が「i」の文字
も じ

と組
く

み合
あ

わせて、 1
ひと

つの音
おと

を表
あらわ

すことができます。 

The “や” column can be reduced in size and combined with the letter “i” for vowels other than “い” to represent a single 

sound. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Diphthongs 

 

拗
よう

音
おん

(ゃ・ゅ・ょ) 

ひらがな 

 

カタカナ 

～ 2８ 3０ 
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練
れん

習
しゅう

 

→ ２
に

拍
は く

 

→ ３
さん

拍
ぱ く

 

→ ４
よん

拍
は く

 

→ ５
ご

拍
は く

 

 

 

 

      

拗
よ う

音
おん

は文
も

字
じ

が２
ふた

つありますが、1
いっ

拍
は く

として数
かぞ

えます。 

The sound of the diphthong has two characters but is counted as one mora. 

ex. い/しゃ(doctor)    チョ/コ(chocolate)  

しゃ/し/ん(photo)    じ/む/しょ(office)         

さ/ん/びゃ/く(three hundreds)   じ/て/ん/しゃ(bicycle) 

で/ん/し/じ/しょ(electronic dictionary)  じ/こ/く/ひょ/う(timetable)  

 

※ 「拍
は く

」は日
に

本
ほん

語
ご

のリズムの基
き

本
ほん

的
てき

な単
たん

位
い

のことです。 

The “mora” is the basic unit of rhythm in Japanese. 

 

 

             
 

■ 読
よ

みましょう。 Read 
 

(1) おちゃ tea     (2) ひゃく hundred  

(3) じしょ dictionary    (4) でんしゃ train  

(5) りょかん Japanese-styled hotel  (6) かのじょ girlfriend  

(7) ギリシャ Greece    (8) チャンス chance 

 

 

 

 

    

Reading of diphthongs 拗
よう

音
おん

の読
よ

み方
かた

 

Practice 
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→ ３
さん

拍
ぱ く

 

→ ４
よん

拍
は く

 

→ ５
ご

拍
は く

 

→ ６
ろっ

拍
ぱ く

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        

拗音
ようおん

は「ゃ」「ゅ」「ょ」だけでは1
いっ

拍
ぱ く

として数
かぞ

えませんが、促
そ く

音
おん

は「っ」だけで1
いっ

拍
ぱ く

として数
かぞ

えます。 

While the diphthong “ゃ”, “ゅ”, and “ょ” alone do not count as one mora on their own, double consonants such as the 

small “っ” are counted as one mora on their own.  

ex. き/っ/て(stamp)   カ/ッ/プ(cup)  

け/っ/こ/ん(marriage)  モ/ロ/ッ/コ(Morocco)         

ネ/ッ/ク/レ/ス(necklace)  へ/ル/メ/ッ/ト(helmet) 

ヒ/ッ/プ/ホ/ッ/プ(hip hop)  ロ/マ/ン/チ/ッ/ク(romantic)  

 

※ 拗
よ う

音
おん

と組
く

み合
あ

わせて使
つか

う場
ば

合
あい

の拍
は く

に注
ちゅう

意
い

しましょう。 

Be careful of the mora when using it in conjunction with diphthongs. 

ちょ/っ/と(a little)  → 3
さん

拍
ぱ く

   ケ/チャ/ッ/プ(ketchup)  → 4
よん

拍
は く

 

 

 

 

拗音
ようおん

の「ゃ」「ゅ」「ょ」、促音
そくおん

の「っ」をマス目
め

に書
か

くとき、 

縦
たて

書
が

きの場
ば

合
あい

はマス目
め

の右上
みぎうえ

に、横
よこ

書
が

きの場
ば

合
あい

はマス目
め

の左
ひだり

下
した

になるように書
か

きましょう。 

When writing the diphthongs “ゃ”, “ゅ”, and “ょ”, and the double consonant “っ” in a square,  

they should be written in the upper right corner of the square when written vertically,  

and in the lower left corner of the square when written horizontally. 

 

 

 

 

 

Double consonant 

 

促
そ く

音
おん

(っ) 

促
そ く

音
おん

の読
よ

み方
かた

 Reading of double consonant 

小
ちい

さい文
も

字
じ

を書
か

く位
い

置
ち

 

Position for writing the small character 

ex. 

～ 3１ 3３ 
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練
れん

習
しゅう

 

ねっこ 

root 

ねこ 

cat 

マッチ 

match 

まち 

city 

マット 

mat 

まと 

target 

促
そ く

音
おん

が含
ふく

まれる単
たん

語
ご

        Words that contains a double consonant 

促
そ く

音
おん

ははっきり発
はつ

音
おん

しないと、全
まった

く違
ちが

う単
たん

語
ご

になってしまうので気
き

を付
つ

けましょう。 

Unless you pronounce the double consonant clearly, it becomes a completely different word, so pay attention to this. 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

             
 

■ 読
よ

みましょう。 Read 
 

(1) おっと husband    (2) ざっし magazine  

(3) あさって the day after tomorrow (4) きっさてん cafe 

(5) コップ cup    (6) セット set  

(7) チケット  ticket    (8) リュック backpack 

Practice 
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おかあさん 

Okaasan 

mother 

かわいい 

Kawaii 

cute 

くうき 

Kuuki 

air 

おねえさん 

Oneesan 

older sister 

こおり 

Koori 

ice 

けいかく 

ｋeikaku 

plan 

せんせい 

ｓennsei 

teacher 

 

おとうさん 

Otousan 

father 

けんこう 

Kenkou 

health 

 

 

 

 

長
ちょう

音
おん

は、長
なが

く伸
の

ばして発音
はつおん

する音
おと

のことです。以
い

下
か

の場
ば

合
あい

に長
ちょう

音
おん

化
か

します。 

A long-vowel sound is a sound that is pronounced with an extended duration. It becomes a long vowel in the following 

cases. 

 

① 同
おな

じ母
ぼ

音
いん

が連
れん

続
ぞ く

する場
ば

合
あい

 

When the same vowel comes consecutively  

 

 

② 母
ぼ

音
いん

が「ei」、「ou」の順
じゅん

になる場
ば

合
あい

 

When vowels come in the order “ei” or “ou”.  

 

※「せんせえ」、「けえかく」「おとおさん」「けんこお」のように聞
き

こえます。書
か

く時
とき

に注
ちゅう

意
い

しましょう。 

These sound like “せんせえ”, “けえかく”, “おとおさん” and “けんこお”. Take care when writing these. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

Long vowels 

長
ちょう

音
おん

 

ei                          ou 

aa         ii         uu         ee         oo 

ex. 

ex. 

～ 3４ 3８ 
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コーヒー         ケーキ        チョコレート 

coffee cake chocolate 

練
れん

習
しゅう

 

プレイ 

purei 

play 

 

 

 

ボウリング 

bouringu 

bowling 

 

 

 

ソウル 

Souru 

Seoul 

 

 

 

 

 

 

カタカナの長
ちょう

音
おん

は基
き

本
ほん

的
てき

に長
ちょう

音
おん

記
き

号
ご う

「ー」を使
つか

って 表
あらわ

します。 

Basically, katakana long vowels are expressed using the long vowel symbol “ー”. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

■ カタカナの単
たん

語
ご

でも、例
れい

外
がい

的
てき

に「ー」が使
つか

われない場
ば

合
あい

もあります。 

その場
ば

合
あい

①や②の条
じょう

件
けん

にあてはまる部
ぶ

分
ぶん

が長
ちょう

音
おん

化
か

します。 

Even with katakana words, there are exceptions where “ー” is not used. 

 In this case, the portion meeting conditions ① or ② is made into a long vowel. 

ex.  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             
 

■ 読
よ

みましょう。 Read 
 

(1) おばあさん grandmother  (2) おおきい big 

(3) おにいさん big brother   (4) ゆうえんち amusement park 

(5) せいかく personality   (6) きょうだい siblings 

(7) ゴール goal    (8) スーパー supermarket 

 

Practice 

カタカナの長
ちょう

音
おん

 Long vowels in Katakana 

ex. 
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→ トゥクトゥク 

→ チェンジ 

→ ファミリー 

→ フィリピン 

→ カフェ 

→ フォト 

 

→ イェーイ 

→ ウィンター 

→ ウェーブ 

→ ウォーター 

→ シェア 

→ アーティスト 

 

 

 

 

カタカナの単
たん

語
ご

の中
なか

には、小
ちい

さい「ア」「イ」「ウ」「エ」「オ」が含
ふ く

まれるものがあります。 

  Katakana words may contain the small “ア”, “イ”, “ウ”, “エ”, and “オ” sounds. 

  よく使
つか

うものは以
い

下
か

の通
とお

りです。 

The followings are often used. 

 

ex.  yeah 

winter 

wave 

water 

share 

artist 

tuk-tuk  

change  

family 

Philippines 

cafe 

photo 

 

 

 

 

ye イェ she/je シェ/ジェ fa ファ 

wi ウィ ti/di ティ/ディ fi フィ 

we ウェ tu/du トゥ/ドゥ fe フェ 

wo ウォ che チェ fo フォ 

その他
ほか

の小
ちい

さい文
も

字
じ

 Other small characters 
～ ３９ 4０ 
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まとめ練
れん

習
しゅう

 
             

 

■ 読
よ

みましょう。 Read 
 

 

(1) うみ sea      (2) たいせつ important  

(3) さようなら Goodbye    (4) ごめんなさい Sorry 

(5) しゅくだい homework    (6) びょういん hospital  

(7) おはようございます Good morning (8) たんじょうび birthday 

 
 

(1) ドア door     (2) バス bus  

(3) ベッド bed     (4) ネパール Nepal 

(5) ベトナム Vietnam    (6) フォーク fork  

(7) レストラン restaurant    (8) ボールペン ballpoint pen 

 

 

 

(1) イギリス から きました。   

I came from the UK.  

 

(2) まいばん テレビ を みます。   

I watch TV every night.  

 

(3)  わたし は アメリカ の ニューヨーク へ いきます。   

I will go to New York in the United States. 

 

(4)  いっしょ に カフェ で コーヒー を のみましょう。 

Let’s have a cup of coffee at a cafe together.  

 

Summary and Practice 

① ひらがな 

③ひらがな・カタカナ 

② カタカナ 

～ 4１ 4３ 
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ひらがな・カタカナの勉
べん

強
きょう

の次
つぎ

は漢
かん

字
じ

を勉
べん

強
きょう

します。 

カタカナは漢
かん

字
じ

の一
いち

部
ぶ

になっていることが多
おお

いので、ここでいくつか紹
しょう

介
かい

します。 

After studying hiragana and katakana, you will study Chinese character.  

Katakana often consists of a part of a Chinese character, so we shall introduce some here. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

カタカナはあまり使
つか

わないから覚
おぼ

えなくていいと 考
かんが

える人
ひと

もいますが、カタカナがわかると、 

漢
かん

字
じ

を覚
おぼ

えるのに役
や く

立
だ

ちます。しっかりこのテキストでカタカナを覚
おぼ

えておきましょう。 

As katakana are not used so often, some people think you don't need to memorize them,  

but if you know katakana, it will be useful when memorizing kanji.  

Make sure you learn the katakana in this textbook well. 

 

カタカナが漢
かん

字
じ

の一
いち

部
ぶ

 Katakana as part of kanji 

字 イ 仕 ウ 

左 エ 右 ロ 

社 ネ 広 ム 

カタカナから漢
かん

字
じ

へ 

From Katakana to Kanji 

ウ 
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